At 30 September 2012 (Reviewed) 378,387 621,424 1,841,299  1,725,284 196,047 51,395 - 4,813,836

At 31 December 2011 (Audited) 1,129,661 989,096 1,847,196  2,451,670 386,877 73,070 - 6,877,570

Notes:

(i) Goodwill amounting to QR 12,303,130 thousands (31 December 2011: QR 12,723,482 thousands) was not considered as part of segment assets as goodwill is managed on a group

basis.

(ii) Capital expenditure consists of additions to property, plant and equipment and intangibles excluding goodwill and assets from business combinations.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the nine months period ended 30 September 2012

28

20 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

(i)  Restatement of comparative information
In relation to the acquisition of Tunisiana S.A. by National Mobile Telecommunication Company K.S.C (“Wataniya”),
the Group finalized its purchase price allocation in December 2011. Consequently the provisional amortisation of PPA
intangibles and related net profit for the nine months period ended 30 September 2011 has been restated as follows:

 As reported Restatement

impact
As restated

 QR’000 QR’000 QR’000

Interim condensed consolidated income statement

Depreciation and amortisation 5,518,024 (372,655) 5,145,369

Net profit for the period 4,670,331 372,655 5,042,986

Net profit attributable to:

Shareholders of the Parent 2,002,593 146,746 2,149,339
Non-controlling interests 2,667,738 225,909 2,893,647

(ii) Reclassification of comparative information
Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the current period’s interim
condensed consolidated financial statements. However, such reclassifications did not have any effect on the net profit,
total assets and equity of the comparative period.

21  EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

Following the approval of the Kuwait Capital Markets Authority (the “Regulator” or “CMA”) in August 2012, the
Group submitted a mandatory tender offer (the “Offer”) pursuant to Article 271 of the Executive Regulations to Law